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Tokyo Marathon 2026 #¥FI5%k Athlete Information

NIYUIU-NEF, BEWIIU-MNEFCRLELT. 2A27H (£) BAROXIE, BIE0ERESAMSEVULET,
X%2H178 (K) (CRRUEFBEROLEHET,
The following is the information on the absences and additions of elite marathon runners, elite

wheelchair runners as of Friday, February 27, 2026.

*This release includes the information announced on Tuesday, February 17, 2026.
XBEIRFR (2B 178 R) ./ % Announced as of Feb. 17

’I’\i%/WithdrawaI‘

NSYABFHEF (B F).Invited Athletes (Men)

*No.1
*No.4

*%No.26
*No.27

No.29
No.30
No.34

F4EI—-FT5H 8 KIPLAGAT, Timothy (5=7-KEN)
IWTY- A4S MENGESHA, Milkesa (IFAE7-ETH)
/N EH KOYAMA, Naoki (B2 -Honda)

FELL #5% NISHIYAMA, Kazuya (Z41-NIYEBHIE)
FHI-Y14)l GITHAE, Michael (KEN/&%[E-XX+)
M+t &4 TAMURA, Yusuke (f&[H- EIFHEEE)
A413>-94>t>F YEGON, Vincent (KEN/EZR-Honda)

NSYYIU—-NEF(BF)/Elite Athletes (Men)

No.101
No.102
No.108
No.111
No.112

No.120
No.138
No.150

No.175
No.180
No.188

EI\R-7LAR9Z AMDOUNI, Morhad (J5>Z:FRA)

SY2HR-Hh>dd KANGOGO, Justus (U=7-KEN)

A7yt -9 GETAHON, Tadesse ({ZX3IJL-ISR)

A+t & KIMURA, Shin (88%-Honda)

LAEYR £FF12/)0-F34° CHOGE, Raymond Kipchumba
(=7-KEN)

[ EB¥ FUTAOKA, Kouhei (LE-E&ET)

JY>-=J— MICKOW, Colin (ZXUf1-USA)

AZT)V- L 1)+ b=— DANIEL, Muivakitonyi
(KEN/ER-TRACK TOKYO)

F—-21>J14 QI, Zhenfei (FE-:CHN)

FvA0>-7T449Y> DICKSON, Cameron (7XUh-USA)

ML @ KIRIYAMA, Go (B%ff-XXF)

YSYIABFHEF(LF)Invited Athletes (Women)

*No.65

HL—2Z 04\ F949F NAWOWUNA, Grace Loibach
(IrZ7-KEN)

N35Y2IU—BMEF(LF)/Elite Athletes (Women)

No.314
No.328
No.329
No.334
No.343

HY35.544— SARAH, Reiter (7XUh-USA)
IJYUZR-7YF7R EGRIS, Arias (R*XI5-VEN)
HEF HF INO, Mitsuko (KBR-U>IZ41)L)
A BFIFE OKAMOTO, Erika (A HHAIER?)
EE 1BF YOSHITOMI, Hiroko ({£&-XEJ—-R)

FEDE / Injury
RN/ Injury
EPEDA ./ Injury
FEDE / Injury
WA RDA ./ Sick
EPEDA ./ Injury
EPEDA ./ Injury

SAEARRDA ./ Lack of training
HiZEHR / Decline
HEAARBE DA/ Sick
HRARRDA./ Sick
HiZEHE / Decline

HEAARB DA/ Sick
HiZEHE / Decline
SAEEARRNA./Lack of training

tFEDA ./ Injury
tFEDA /Injury
HARERDE /Sick

RN/ Injury

HiZEHE / Decline
HKIARERDE ./ Sick
HIARERDE ./ Sick
FEDE / Injury
FEDE / Injury



BEUWIBFHEF(BF)Invited Wheelchair Athletes (Men)
No.1002 F4MEvhk-947— WEIR, David (/¥UX-GBR) KEARRDA ./ Sick
%No0.1006 & H HUA, Jin (hE-CHN) HiZEHE / Decline

B\WIIU-MEF(5BF)Elite Wheelchair Athletes (Men)
No.1104 4{£4 K ZE¥F SASAKI, Rinpei (BHZE-HIIVJ1-33>X) WARRDE /Sick
No.1110 KiFE ZE7T OTSU, Keisuke (18R -fEMIET) AERARDA /Lack of training

BO\WIIBHEF(XF)Invited Wheelchair Athletes (Women)
%N0.2001 XHY>F-ZHh0O= SCARONI, Susannah (7XUf-USA) WARRDE /Sick

BEW\WIIVU— MNEF(LF)/Elite Wheelchair Athletes (Women)
No.2101 #EAt #03= TAKIMURA, Kazumi (RR-BAAZII) SAEEARRNA./Lack of training

1810,/ Addition

NSYYIU—-NEF(BF)/Elite Athletes (Men)

No.191 77101+ € ZERU, Afewerki (7XUH-USA) Year of Birth:1997
PB:2:13:23 2025 >hJ./Chicago

No.192  7LwJR-)\=J14 HARVEY, Alex (#—ZK3J7-AUS) Year of Birth:1993
PB: 2:15:58 2024 )\L'>37 /Valencia

No.193  JU>hk>-Fhv/h KTUM, Clinton (4 =7-KEN) Year of Birth:1996
PB: 1:05:03 2025 ~NJILJyh\-TJ/Belgut-Half

Y5V IV—-MEF(LF)/Elite Athletes (Women)

No.346 Ui19-3> LIU, Min (&E-CHN) Year of Birth:1997
PB: 2:28:16 2025 #i5 (L>v7)./Wuxi

No.347 VY3>21-P1XRX JESUS, Solange (RILKAIL-POR) Year of Birth:1987
PB:2:27:30 2024 tEU7 /Sevilla

NRSF7AU—b T12(5F)/Para Athlete T12 (Men)
No.204 #~0O~R-)L-3X)%> MARTIN, Clobert (N)LF¥—-BEL) Year of Birth:1993
PB: 2:31:55 2025 ~NJLJ>,/Berlin
GUIDE t©N\RXF47>-FT4UA> THIRION, Sébastien (NJLF¥—-BEL) Year of Birth:1995
GUIDE  J73>4>+R>AL PONCELET, Valentin (NJL¥—:BEL) Year of Birth:1991

R=AAX=h—(5BF)./Pacemakers(Men)
Pacel2 JIA4R FJ0O/-FalA3Ivk CHERUIYOT, Festus Kiprono (KEN/EZR-MABP)
Pacel3 4t KE2 NAKAMURA, Taisei (BEZR-v2JLKN)

R=AA—=h—(ZF)/Pacemakers(Women)

Pace24 & UEX TANIGUCHI, Sota (/& -FHRAZF) Year of Birth:2004
Pace25 XJIl 6K ASAKAWA, Yuta (R#EB-FFERAF) Year of Birth:2005
Pace26 #if 7o# SEMA, Gensuke (Fi#E-2FEHAZ) Year of Birth:2005
Pace27 =X &% MIYAMOTO, Yuki (FOFRLL-SFFEHEAZE) Year of Birth:2004




1=

TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE ATHLETES (MEN)

I—r8BF
- 1094
Total Number of Elite Athletes
SEBMNERHETF 14%
International Invited Athletes
SHEERBRHEF 9%
Domestic Invited Athletes
1)— =N
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE ATHLETES (WOMEN)
TU—br&F
; 594
Total Number of Elite Athletes
SEBMNEHET 14%
International Invited Athletes
SHEERBRHEF %
Domestic Invited Athletes
\ 1)— =
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE WHEELCHAIR ATHLETES (MEN)
BHUWITU—-rEBF 0%
Total Number of Elite Wheelchair Athletes
SEBNBEHET 54
International Invited Wheelchair Athletes
SHEENBRHRESF
X X X 4%
Domestic Invited Wheelchair Athletes
T — =}
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE WHEELCHAIR ATHLETES (WOMEN)
BU\WIITU—rEZF 10%
Total Number of Elite Wheelchair Athletes
SEBMNMEHETF 8%
International Invited Wheelchair Athletes
SHEERBRHEF
X - X 2%
Domestic Invited Wheelchair Athletes




