

Tokyo Marathon 2026 選手情報/Athlete Information

マラソンエリート選手、車いすエリート選手に関しまして、2月27日（金）時点の欠場、追加等の情報をお知らせいたします。

※2月17日（火）に発表した選手情報も含まれます。

The following is the information on the absences and additions of elite marathon runners, elite wheelchair runners as of Friday, February 27, 2026.

*This release includes the information announced on Tuesday, February 17, 2026.

※既発表(2月17日時点)/※Announced as of Feb. 17

欠場/Withdrawal

マラソン招待選手(男子)/Invited Athletes (Men)

※No.1	ティモシー・キプラガト KIPLAGAT, Timothy (ケニア・KEN)	故障の為/Injury
※No.4	ミルケサ・メンゲシャ MENGESHA, Milkesa (エチオピア・ETH)	故障の為/Injury
※No.26	小山 直城 KOYAMA, Naoki (東京・Honda)	故障の為/Injury
※No.27	西山 和弥 NISHIYAMA, Kazuya (愛知・トヨタ自動車)	故障の為/Injury
No.29	ギザエ・マイケル GITHAE, Michael (KEN/静岡・スズキ)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.30	田村 友佑 TAMURA, Yusuke (福岡・黒崎播磨)	故障の為/Injury
No.34	イエゴン・ヴィンセント YEGON, Vincent (KEN/東京・Honda)	故障の為/Injury

マラソンエリート選手(男子)/Elite Athletes (Men)

No.101	モルハド・アムドゥニ AMDOUNI, Morhad (フランス・FRA)	調整不良の為/Lack of training
No.102	ジャスタス・カンゴゴ KANGOGO, Justus (ケニア・KEN)	出場辞退/Decline
No.108	タデッセ・ゲタホン GETAHON, Tadesse (イスラエル・ISR)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.111	木村 慎 KIMURA, Shin (東京・Honda)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.112	レイモンド キプチュンバ・チョゲ CHOGE, Raymond Kipchumba (ケニア・KEN)	出場辞退/Decline
No.120	二岡 康平 FUTAOKA, Kouhei (広島・中電工)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.138	コリン・ミコー MICKOW, Colin (アメリカ・USA)	出場辞退/Decline
No.150	ダニエル・ムイバキトニー DANIEL, Muivakityoni (KEN/東京・TRACK TOKYO)	調整不良の為/Lack of training
No.175	チー・ジェンフェイ QI, Zhenfei (中国・CHN)	故障の為/Injury
No.180	キャメロン・ディクソン DICKSON, Cameron (アメリカ・USA)	故障の為/Injury
No.188	桐山 剛 KIRIYAMA, Go (静岡・スズキ)	体調不良の為/Sick

マラソン招待選手(女子)/Invited Athletes (Women)

※No.65	グレース ロイバク・ナウオウナ NAWOWUNA, Grace Loibach (ケニア・KEN)	故障の為/Injury
--------	---	-------------

マラソンエリート選手(女子)/Elite Athletes (Women)

No.314	サラ・ライター SARAH, Reiter (アメリカ・USA)	出場辞退/Decline
No.328	エグリス・アリアス EGRIS, Arias (ベネズエラ・VEN)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.329	井野 光子 INO, Mitsuko (大阪・リンクスタイル)	体調不良の為/Sick
No.334	岡本 恵利香 OKAMOTO, Erika (栃木・栃木陸協)	故障の為/Injury
No.343	吉富 博子 YOSHITOMI, Hiroko (佐賀・メモリード)	故障の為/Injury

車いす招待選手(男子)／Invited Wheelchair Athletes (Men)

No.1002 デイビット・ウィアー WEIR, David (イギリス・GBR)

体調不良の為／Sick

※No.1006 金 華 HUA, Jin (中国・CHN)

出場辞退／Decline

車いすエリート選手(男子)／Elite Wheelchair Athletes (Men)

No.1104 佐々木 凜平 SASAKI, Rinpei (東京・日立ソリューションズ)

体調不良の為／Sick

No.1110 大津 圭介 OTSU, Keisuke (福岡・福岡県庁)

調整不良の為／Lack of training

車いす招待選手(女子)／Invited Wheelchair Athletes (Women)

※No.2001 スザンナ・スカロニ SCARONI, Susannah (アメリカ・USA)

体調不良の為／Sick

車いすエリート選手(女子)／Elite Wheelchair Athletes (Women)

No.2101 瀧村 和美 TAKIMURA, Kazumi (東京・日本オラクル)

調整不良の為／Lack of training

追加／Addition

マラソンエリート選手(男子)／Elite Athletes (Men)

No.191 アフェウエルキ・ゼル ZERU, Afewerki (アメリカ・USA) Year of Birth:1997

PB : 2:13:23 2025 シカゴ／Chicago

No.192 アレックス・ハーヴェイ HARVEY, Alex (オーストラリア・AUS) Year of Birth:1993

PB : 2:15:58 2024 バレンシア／Valencia

No.193 クリントン・キトゥム KTUM, Clinton (ケニア・KEN) Year of Birth:1996

PB : 1:05:03 2025 ベルグットーフ／Belgut-Half

マラソンエリート選手(女子)／Elite Athletes (Women)

No.346 リウ・ミン LIU, Min (中国・CHN) Year of Birth:1997

PB : 2:28:16 2025 無錫 (ムシャク)／Wuxi

No.347 ソランジュ・ジェズス JESUS, Solange (ポルトガル・POR) Year of Birth:1987

PB : 2:27:30 2024 セビリア／Sevilla

パラアスリート T12(男子)／Para Athlete T12 (Men)

No.204 クロバール・マルタン MARTIN, Clobert (ベルギー・BEL) Year of Birth:1993

PB : 2:31:55 2025 ベルリン／Berlin

GUIDE セバステイアン・ティリオン THIRION, Sébastien (ベルギー・BEL) Year of Birth:1995

GUIDE ヴァランタン・ポンスレ PONCELET, Valentin (ベルギー・BEL) Year of Birth:1991

ペースメーカー(男子)／Pacemakers(Men)

Pace12 フェスタス キプロノ・チョルイヨット CHERUIYOT, Festus Kiprono (KEN/東京・MABP)

Pace13 中村 大聖 NAKAMURA, Taisei (東京・ヤクルト)

ペースメーカー(女子)／Pacemakers(Women)

Pace24 谷口 颯太 TANIGUCHI, Sota (佐賀・帝京大学) Year of Birth:2004

Pace25 浅川 侑大 ASAKAWA, Yuta (京都・帝京大学) Year of Birth:2005

Pace26 瀬間 元輔 SEMA, Gensuke (学連・早稲田大学) Year of Birth:2005

Pace27 宮本 優希 MIYAMOTO, Yuki (和歌山・早稲田大学) Year of Birth:2004

エリート(男子)出場選手数
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE ATHLETES (MEN)

エリート男子	109名
Total Number of Elite Athletes	
うち海外招待選手	14名
International Invited Athletes	
うち国内招待選手	9名
Domestic Invited Athletes	

エリート(女子)出場選手数
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE ATHLETES (WOMEN)

エリート女子	59名
Total Number of Elite Athletes	
うち海外招待選手	14名
International Invited Athletes	
うち国内招待選手	2名
Domestic Invited Athletes	

車いすエリート(男子)出場選手数
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE WHEELCHAIR ATHLETES (MEN)

車いすエリート男子	20名
Total Number of Elite Wheelchair Athletes	
うち海外招待選手	5名
International Invited Wheelchair Athletes	
うち国内招待選手	4名
Domestic Invited Wheelchair Athletes	

車いすエリート(女子)出場選手数
TOTAL NUMBER OF ELITE WHEELCHAIR ATHLETES (WOMEN)

車いすエリート女子	10名
Total Number of Elite Wheelchair Athletes	
うち海外招待選手	8名
International Invited Wheelchair Athletes	
うち国内招待選手	2名
Domestic Invited Wheelchair Athletes	